President B. Balkema called the meeting of the Bellevue Village Council to order at 7:00 p.m. with a
Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America. The meeting was held at

Bellevue Village Hall.

Roll Call:

September 24, 2024
Village of Bellevue
Council Minutes

Present: B. Balkema, S. Balkema, S. Roberts, L. Pfiester, R. Spaulding, L. Fulcher, H. Coy

H. Coy moved to approve the Agenda for the September 24, 2024 council meeting, seconded by S.

Roberts. Motion carried.

L. Pfiester moved to approve the Minutes from September 10, 2024, seconded by R. Spaulding.

Motion carried.

S. Roberts moved that the Village pay the September 24, 2024, invoices, seconded by L. Pfiester.

Motion carried.

General

* Accident Fund

* Consumers Energy
* Vestis

BC/BS
Francotyp-Postalia

Bellevue Fire Control
Board

Municipal Supply
EMC Insurance

Local

* Accident Fund

* Consumers Energy
* Vestis

BC/BS

Ascension Borgess
Hospital

EMC Insurance

$196.20
$1,076.60
$49.95
$4,124.05
$92.85

$26,250.00
$90.00
$926.36

$17.58
$59.25
$49.95
$519.09

$50.00
$185.27

Sewer

* Accident Fund

* Granger

* Consumers Energy

* Vestis
* Haviland

BC/BS
Silversmith

Municipal Supply

EMC Insurance

Wightman - ACO Grant
$32,806.01

Water

* Accident Fund

* Hach

* State of Michigan
* Consumers Energy

* Vestis
BC/BS
Silversmith

Municipal Supply

EMC Insurance

$185.72
$214.13
$1,605.49
$49.94
$990.00

$2,139.99
$925.00
$30.00
$926.36

$125,171.25

$132,237.88

$66.49
$253.25
$926.00
$1,195.82

$49.94
$1,848.08
$925.00
$522.29
$926.36



Wightman-DWAM Grant $2,787.50

$881.14 $9,500.73
Major Equipment
* Accident Fund $12.10 * Accident Fund $16.49
* Williams Farm
* Consumers Energy $91.09 Machinery $37.98
* Vestis $49.94 * NAPA $51.66
BC/BS $357.48 * Consumers Energy $16.66
Ascension Borgess
Hospital $50.00 * Vestis $49.94
EMC Insurance $185.27 West Shore Services $437.40
BC/BS $436.24
Municipal Supply $15.00
EMC Insurance $555.82
Medler Electric $154.54
$745.88 $1,771.73

H. Coy moved to increase D. Smith’s wage by $1.00 per hour for passing his CDL class B licensing,
seconded by B. Balkema. Motion carried.

The council discussed the Bellevue Mill Dam, and we are tabling it for a few weeks. The council and N.
Roberts are continuing discussions on the budget and how fire protection services will be paid for in
2025. Ben Dawson and Jody Mann came in from Eaton Co. to explain the tax proposal that will be voted
on in the November 5% election. N. Roberts mentioned that someone might be interested in a couple of
the vacant lots the village owns and will be at the October 22" meeting to discuss further.

H. Coy moved to adjourn the meeting at 8:51 p.m., seconded by B. Balkema. Motion carried.

Nicole Roberts — Bellevue Village Manager



